The note address at the beginning of the frame is
 three bytes; the other five note addresses must be
 specified with 5-byte "new address" messages, for
 a total of 3 + (5 x 5) = 28 bytes of addresses. Includ-
 ing the 7 overhead bytes for each ZIPI packet, that
 is a total of 107 bytes per update.

One hundred and seven 8-bit bytes every 10
 msec requires a bandwidth of 85.6 kBaud-just
 over a third of ZIPI's bandwidth at the slowest

speed and more than two and a half times MIDI's
 bandwidth. This does not include articulation

messages for triggering and releasing notes, but